FOI 0399/2023 Response

1. The name of the Sexual Health Platform used within the Trust? for example INFORM Sexual Health provided by INFORM, Lilie proved by Idox and MAXIMS PreView solution provided by Maxim

The Trust do not have an official contract with any agency for the provision of in-reach clinical sexual health services.

Clinicians and service users are signposted to the Umbrella Sexual Health Service (University Hospitals Birmingham NHS Foundation Trust) for any sexual health or contraception-related issues.

Service users can self-refer, or Clinicians can refer and book patients into specific clinics.

As a benefit of our Trust's Community Partnership with Umbrella, the Trust's Clinicians also have access to a designated clinical advice telephone number for any enquiries. This Community Partnership allows clinical staff in our Trust to distribute condoms with advice, distribute sexual health self-screening kits to service users, and signpost patients to the correct Umbrella clinic or service for their needs.

2. The Name of the Provider of the Sexual Health Platform?

The sexual health platform for Birmingham and Solihull is provided by Umbrella Sexual Health Services, part of University Hospitals Birmingham NHS Foundation Trust.

3. The date start date and end date of the current contract?

Community Partnership start date 23rd January 2023. End date 31st of March 2024 but this will be extended.

4. The name and email of the person within the Trust that is responsible for The Sexual Health Platform utilized within the Trust

The Trust is unable to provide the requested information as we do note routinely release staff members personal information for those below a band 8c.

The Trust therefore, rely on exemption Section 40 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to deny this aspect of your request.

However, we can confirm that the sexual health partnership is overseen by the physical health committee that is led by the Trust's Lead Physical Health Clinical Educator, Physical Health Support Team and Lead Nurse for Physical Health, BSMHFT.